
(Suhail Anj.f  i) S.0 Budget 

Rep. Home Department, GoS 

Member 

(Tanveer . I Odho) PSP 

AlGP Opera ions Sindh 

Member 

Rep. TranspoDepartment, GoS 

ber 

(Khawar Ah4,ad-StIaih) SP 

AIGP MT Sindh 

Secretary 

/ 

I 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Government of Sindh, Police Department 

2.  Tender Reference No. lNF/KRY-4342/17 dated 13th  October 2017 

3.  Name of Procurement Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

4.  Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding — Single Stage, Two Envelop Method 

5.  Tender Publication Hoisted in SPPRA website at sr.# 34888 

Published in leading newspapers on 13th & 14th October 2017 

6.  Total Bids Documents Sold 03 (three) 

7.  Total Bids Received 01 (one) 

8.  Technical Bid Opening Date 20th November 2017 _- 

9.  No. of Bid Technically Qualified 01 (one) 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening Date 26th January 2018 

12. EVALUATION 

S# Nameof 
bidder 

Ouferby 
Bidder 

Estimated 
cost 

Rankingin 
term of cost 

- Comparisonwith 
estimated cost 

Reasonfor 
acceptance 

Remarks 

1 Saify Iron Rs.225,300/- Rs.249,900/- N/A 10,92% below Single Bidder Accepted 

(Imran Ya3ob Minhas) PSP 
DIGP, Techniçal & Transport Sindh - 

/Cha i rman 

Page 1 of I 



I p. 

'I 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
No.INF/KRY-4342/17 for Procurement of Transport 

Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Tender Description/Name of Bidder(s) 
Estimated/Quoted Cost 

Remarks 
Qty. Price Unit Cost 

Body Fabrication (Canopy) on 

Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Estimated Cost 479 Rs. 249,900/- Each Rs.119,702,100/- 10.92% below than the estimated 

cost Saify Iron Rs. 225,300/- Rs.107,918,700/- 

Total Estimated Cost Rs.119,702,10O/ 10.92% below than the estimated 
Total Quoted Cost Rs.107,918,700/- cost 

(Suhail Anj ) S.O Budget 

Rep. Home Department, GoS Rep. Transport Department, GoS 
Member Member 

(Tanveer Ala Odho) PSP 
AIGP Operations Sindh 

Member 

(Khawar Ahmad Sha SP 
AIGP MT Sindh 

Secretary 

(lmra . qoob Minhas) PSP 
DIGP, Tec ical & Transport Sindh 

Chairman 

S Page lof 1 



Page 1 of 
TO, ,

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
Tender Reference No. INF-KRY No.4342117 Dated 13.10.2017 

Name of Procurement Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure 

Tender Published Hoisted on SPRA Website Sr. #34888 & leading newspaper dated 13.10.2017 & 14.10.2017 

EVALUATION & COMPARISON OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL MIs. Saify Iron 

Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with 

Bar Light & PA System 

Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 
Supply duration - Delivery 150 working days subject to acceptance of sample 

Eligibility Criteria 

(all documents are 
mandatory and must 

be provided otherwIse 
bid will not be 

considered) 

1 Valid Registration with Income Tax Department Proprietor's NTN #0296522-4 (Mr. Najmuddin Saifuddin) 

2 Registration of General Sales Tax (GST) STRN # 17-12-7326-O04-1 (Previous Abbas Brothers, now Saify Iron) 

3 Valid Body Fabrication License from RTA/PTA 
License # PTA/BBL/1-17/PTA/2016 dated 14,11.2017 available 

valid till 13.11.2017 

4 Company history - years in business Since 27th May 2004 

5 

Undertaking on stamp paper that the firm is not involved in any 

litigation, department rift, abandoned or unnecessary delay in 

completion of any work in the Govt. Department 

Available 

6 
Affidavit/undertaking on stamp paper that the firm has not 

been black listed previously by any executing agency 
Available 

EVALUATION CRITERIA & COMPARISON OF BIDS 

Evaluation Criteria 

2 

- . 
Specification 

Total 400 marks 

Compliance with required specification (mentioned in annexure 
, 

0) and evaluation of provided samples. Minimum Passing 

Marks 100% i.e. 400 (mandatory) 

400 marks 

Financial Capabilities 

Total 200 marks 

(average turnover of the 
company for last 2 years) 

Above 10 million up to 20 million 60 is mandatory 

Above 20 million up to 30 million = 100 

Above 30 million up to 40 million = 150 

More than 40 million = 200 

200 marks 

79.786 million 

1 of 



) 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Page 2 of 4 

Tender Reference No. INF-KRY No.4342/17 Dated 13.10.2017 

Name of Procurement Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure 

Tender Published Hoisted on SPRA Website Sr. #34888 & leading newspaper dated 13.10.2017 & 14.10.2017 

Company experience 

Total 100 marks 

(from date of operation) 

Above 3 up to 4 years = 50 is mandatory 

Above 4 up to 5 years = 75 

More than 5 years = 100 

100 marks 

Since 27th May 2004 (13 years) 

Relevant Experience 

Total 100 marks 

3 work order = 50 is mandatory 

Above 3 work order = 100 

50 marks 

M/s. Saify Iron submitted their Joint 

Body Works. Saify Iron is registered 
orders for Steel Fabrication & also 

Kohinoor 

Note: 
Kohinoor Welding & 

their 3 work 
Fabrication of M/s. 

Venture agreement with M/s. 
with PEC & RTA and therefore submitted 

submitted 3 work orders for Body 
Welding & Body Works 

Annexure "D" Marks Yes No 
Structure 

Super structure to be made with 3/4" square MS 16 GB Channel 16 '1 

Stairs on left and right-side entrance doors of canopy width 25" 

with grip handle and two footsteps (24" X 4.5") each made with 

checker plate. Gap between two footsteps 15" 

16 V 

Front safe guard with 2" steel pipe MS 16 GB to be installed on 

front bumper of vehicle 
16 V 

Metal wall between footstep of stair & vehicle body (3" height) 16 V 
Rear safe guard 3" square pipe MS 16 GB to be installed on rear 

side of vehicle mounting should be linked by strong cross 

brackets 

16 V 

Canopy 

('\ 

Canopy will be made with 4MM GB Fiber sheet up to driver 

cabin 
16 V 

Reinforcement of body for protection by inside insulation of 

KIKAR wood (Dry wood) and MS sheet 14 GB 
16 V 

Inner height of canopy will be 57' 16 V 
Side path two windows 16' X 8" on each side ,.\  16 V 

2 



Page 3 of 4 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
Tender Reference No. INF-KRY No.4342/17 Dated 13.10.2017 

Name of Procurement Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure 

Tender Published Hoisted on SPRA Website Sr. #34888 & leading newspaper dated 13.10.2017 & 14.10.2017 

Canopy Left and Right side open entrance in side commando seats (23" 

X 32") 
16 V 

Rearentranceopeningbackside 16 V 
Rubber seal between the wind deflector of canopy and front 

driver cabin (top to back) 
16 V 

Provision of 22' X 23" open able lid cover on top front of 

canopy roof like armed personal carrier with galvanized hinges 

and locking mechanism from inside 

16 V 

Seats Front commando seat frame to be made with 1" X 1' X 3MM 

angle iron 
16 V 

Front commando seats (1 left and 1 right) made with FRP 

cushioned with 2" thick foam covered with Rexene and internal 

structure made with '/z" square pipe to support back rest of seat 

16 V 

Rear bench style seats (qty 2) with dimensions 12' X 48" fixed 

with 2" foam and Rexene with provision of storage 

compartment underneath — Storage compartment to contain 

sliding cover for access. 

16 V 

Interior 14" X 28" steel frame with checker plate made with FRP for 

standing gunner under the open able lid cover 
16 V 

Provision of water cooler stand (inner pie 10.5") 16 V 
Accessories Provision of fire extinguisher 2 KG 16 V 

Water cooler to be provided (10 Liter water capacity) 16 V 
Provision and installation of imported bar Light with PA System 

multi tone siren (12v), red and blue flashing light 
16 V 

One roof dome light to be installed 16 V 

3c 



Page 4 of 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
Tender Reference No. INF-KRY No.4342/17 Dated 13.1 0.2017 

Name of Procurement Complete Body Fabrication (Canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System 

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage, Two Envelope Procedure 

Tender Published Hoisted on SPRA Website Sr. #34888 & leading newspaper dated 13.102017 & 14.10.2017 

Branding Police logos on both doors of driver cabin and bonnet 16 V 
Police Stickers (Plotter type) on both sides of canopy 16 V 
Police Stickers (Plotter type) on front deflector and rear top 

sides of canopy 
16 

Total Marks 
(rn5um 550 out of 800 rrcludiog 100% marks in speaficatlon & minrnum passrng marks in all categones s mandatory) 

Resonsive: 

750 

Qualified 

(Tanveer Alam 0 ho) PSP (S. Midhat Kazmi) SP 
AIGP Operations indh AIGP, MT Sindh 

Member Secretary 

(Suhail AnjiiiiJafri) SO Budget 
Rep. of Home Dept., GoS 

Member 
Rep. of Transport Dept., GoS 

Member 

(lmraØaqoob Minhas) PSP 

DIGP, Tchnical & Transport Sindh 

/ Chairman 



ember 

OFFICE OF THE 
ASSiSTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

MOTOR TRANSPORT SINDH, KARACHI 

No. 5 7 /MT/ VEH/2018/Karaclzi 

Dated: &~ /0/ /2018 

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 261H  JANUARY 2018 UNDER 
CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIGP, TECHNICAL & TRANSPORT SINDH FOR PURCHASE OF TRANSPORT 

DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18  

Purchase Committee Meeting regarding procurement of Transport held under the chairmanship of 
DIGP, Technical & Transport Sindh on 26thianuaLy20i&  at 03:00 p.m. in the office of AIGP Motor Transport 
Sindh, at PHQ South Garden Karachi: 

Following officers attended the meeting: - 
1.  DIGP,T&lSindh Chairman 
2.  AIGP, Operations Sindh Member 
3.  AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh Secretary 
4.  Representative of Home Dept. Govt. of Sindh Member 
5.  Representative of Transport Dept. Govt. of Sindh Member 

2/- The meeting was specifically called to open the financial proposals submitted by the bidder in 
response to NIT No.4342/17 published in leading newspapers on 13th & 14th October 2017 for procurement 
of Body Fabrication (canopy) on pickups with bar lights & PA System. 

3/- During the meeting Secretary of the Committee informed that there is only one bidder i.e. MIs.  Saify 
Iron who is also technically qualified and is eligible for opening its financial proposal in accordance with rule 
48 of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017). The evaluation of financia!roposal is as under: 

Tender Description: Body Fabrication (canopy) on Pickup with Bar Light & PA System: 

S# Name of 
bidder 

Offer by 
Bidder 

Estimated 
cost 

Ranking in 
term of cost 

Comparison with 
estimated cost 

Reason for 
acceptance 

Remarks 

1 Saify Iron Rs.225,300/- Rs.249,900/- N/A 10.92% below Single Bidder Accepted 

Meeting ended with vote of thanks by the Chairman. 

\\% 

Rep. Transport Department, GoS 
(Suhail AnJumri) S.O Budget 

Rep. Home Department, GoS 
Member 

(Tanveer Alam • dho) PSP 

AIGP Operations Sindh 
Member 

(Imran/aqoob Minhas) psi' 
DIG P, Tecnical & Transport Sindh 

Chairman 

(Khawa "Ah .. h) SF' 
AIGP MT Sindh 

Secretary 

Pagelofi 



Purchase Committee Meeting 
Attendance Sheet - Dated: 26.01.2018 

S.# Name / Designation Signature 

1 

(Imran Yaqoob Minhas) rs 

DIGP, Technica! & Transport Sindh 

Chairman 

2 

(Tanveer Odho) psp 

AIGP, Operations Sindh 

Member 

) 

3 

(Khawar Akbar Shaikh) psp 

AIGP, Motor Transport Sindh 

Secretary 

4 (Suhail Anjum Jafri) SO Budget 

Rep. of Home Department, GaS 

Member 

5 - . 

Rep. of Transort Department, GoS 

Member 



(Tanveer Ala Odho) PSP 

AIGP Operations Sindh 

Member 

Rep. Transport Department, GoS 

Member 

// 

(,fr r (Khawar Ahmad Shaikh) SP 
AIGP MT Sindh 

Secretary 

(Imra9'aqoob Minhas) PSP 
DIGP, Te'chnical & Transport Sindh 

/ Chairman 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

No. /MT/VEH/2018/Karachj 

Dated: / / 'if /2018 

CERTIFICATE - COMPLAINCE OF RULE 48 OF SPP RULES 2010 (Amended 2017) 

It is to certify that in compliance of Rule 48 of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2017). 

The bid of M/s. Saify Iron has been accepted being single bidder. Rates offered by the bidder are 

comparable with market and are below than the last awarded contract. Detail is as under: 

Cost of last awarded contract Cost offered for current tender %age 

Rs.233,750/- 

Per Unit 

Rs.225,300/- 

Per Unit 
3.61% below 

To 

/* ' 

(Suhail A3.w*J~ri) S.O Budget 

Rep. Home Department, GoS 

Member 

/ 

Page 1 of 1. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

